

Date: June 24, 2023

Scrip Code – 532960, 890145 BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001 DHANI – EQ, DHANIPP
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza",
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E).
MUMBAI – 400 051

Sub.: Intimation of newspaper publication in Form No. INC-26 regarding shifting of Registered office of Dhani Services Limited (the Company)

Dear Sir/Madam,

In furtherance to the stock exchange intimation dated May 26, 2023 intimating shareholders approval for shifting of Registered office of the company from "National Capital Territory of Delhi" to the State of Haryana", we wish to inform that an advertisement has been published in Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) newspapers on Saturday, June 24, 2023 regarding proposed change of registered office of the Company from "National Capital Territory of Delhi" to the State of Haryana".

Copies of advertisements published as aforesaid are enclosed, for reference.

We request you kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

For **Dhani Services** Limited

Ram Mehar Company Secretary

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

SATURDAY, JUNE 24, 2023

dhani

धनी सर्विसेज लिमिटेड

(सीआईएन :L74110DL1995PLC069631)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 1/1 ई, पहली मंजिल, ईस्ट पटेल नगर, पश्चिम दिल्ली, नई दिल्ली -110008 इमेल : support@dhani.com, फोन : 011-41052775, फैक्स : 011-42137986

> वेबसाइट : www.dhani.com प्ररूप संख्या : आईएनसी-26

[कंपनी (निगमन) निवम, 2014 के निवम 30 के अनुसरण में] कंपनी का रजिस्ट्रीकृत कार्यालय एक राज्य से दूसरे राज्य में अंतरित करने के लिए

समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित किया जाने वाला विज्ञापन

केंद्रीय मरकार के सम्रथ उनरी श्रेप

कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 की उपधारा (4) और कंपनी (निगमन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 30 के उपनियम (5) के खंड (क) के मामले में

और

धनी सर्विसेज लिमिटेड जिसका रजिस्ट्रीकृत कार्यालय 1/1 ई, पहली मंजिल, ईस्ट पटेल नगर, पश्चिम दिल्ली, नई दिल्ली -110008 स्थित है, के मामले में,

आम जनता को यह नोटिस दी जाती है कि यह कंपनी केन्द्रीय सरकार के समक्ष कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 के अधीन आवेदन फाइल का प्रस्ताव करती है जिसमें कंपनी का रजिस्ट्रीकृत कार्यालय "**राष्ट्रीय** राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली" से "हरियाणा राज्य" में स्थानांतरित करने के लिए गुरुवार, 25 मई, 2023 को डाक मतपत्र के माध्यम से कंपनी के शेयरधारकों के द्वारा पारित विशेष संकल्प के संदर्भ में कंपनी के संगम ज्ञापन में संशोधन की पृष्टि की मांग की गई है ।

कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रीकृत कार्यालय के प्रस्तावित स्थानांतरण से यदि किसी व्यक्ति का हित प्रभावित होता है तो वह व्यक्ति या तो निवेशक शिकायत प्ररूप फाइल कर एमसीए-21 पोर्टल (www.mca.gov.in) में शिकायत दर्ज कर सकता है या एक शपय पत्र जिसमें उनके हित का प्रकार और उसके विरोध का कारण उल्लिखित हो के साथ अपनी आपत्ति प्रादेशिक निदेशक को इस सुचना के प्रकाशन की तारीख से 14 दिनों के भीतर प्रादेशिक निदेशक (उत्तरी क्षेत्र) बी.-2 विंग, दविदीय तल, पंडित दीनदवाल अंत्योदय भवन, सी.जी.ओ. कम्पलेक्स, नई दिल्ली-110003, पते पर पंजीकृत डाक द्वारा भेज सकता है या सुपुर्द कर सकते हैं और इसकी प्रति आवेदक कंपनी को उनके निम्नलिखित रजिस्ट्रीकृत कार्यालय पते पर भी भेजेंगा :

पता - 1/1 ई, पहली मंजिल, ईस्ट घटेल नगर, पश्चिम दिल्ली, नई दिल्ली - 110008

आवेदक के लिए और की ओर से धनी सर्विसेज लिमिटेड

> दस्ताक्षर राम मेरर

दिनांक - 23.06.2023 कंपनी सचिव स्थान - नई दिल्ली

सदस्यता संख्या - एफसीएस नं. - 6039

dhani

DHANI SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L74110DL1995PLC069631

Registered Office: 1/1E,First Floor, East Patel Nagar, West Delhi, New Delhi -110008 Email: support@dhani.com, Telephone: 011-41052775, Fax: 011-42137986. Website: www.dhani.com

Form No. INC-26

[Pursuant to rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014] Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of Registered Office of the Company from one state to another Before the Central Government, Northern Region

In the matter of sub-section(4) of Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 and clause(a) of sub-rule(5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

In the matter of **Dhani Services Limited** having its registered office at 1/1E, First Floor, East Patel Nagar, West Delhi, New Delhi-110008

... Petitioner

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to make application to the Central Government under Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the Special Resolution passed by the Shareholders of the Company by way of postal ballot on Thursday, May 25, 2023 to enable the Company to change its Registered Office from "National Capital Territory of Delhi" to the "State of Haryana".

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the Company, may deliver either on MCA-21 Portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filling investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/ her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northern Region, B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003, within fourteen days of the date of publication of this Notice with a copy to the applicant Company at its registered office at the address mentioned below:

Address: 1/1E, First Floor, East Patel Nagar, West Delhi, New Delhi-110008

For and on behalf of **DHANI SERVICES LIMITED** Sd/-Ram Mehar Company Secretary Membership No.: FCS No. 6039

Date: 23.06.2023 Place: New Delhi